

## Title: Autoclaves

Reference Number: RDF1272-23 Date of Response: 20/02/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

## Questions:

Under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000 I would like to request:

- 1. The number of Autoclaves commissioned and commissioned date.
- 2. The departments where Autoclaves are used.

Please see Trust response to questions 1 and 2 below.

Autoclave	Amount	Department used	Commissioning dates
Porous Load Steam Autoclave	1	HSDU Department	26/03/2020
Porous Load Steam Autoclave	1	HSDU Department	17/03/2020
Porous Load Steam Autoclave	1	HSDU Department	18/12/2020
Porous Load Steam Autoclave	1	HSDU Department	06/01/2021
Hydrogen Peroxide Steriliser	1	HSDU Department	19/12/2013
Hydrogen Peroxide Steriliser	1	HSDU Department	13/01/2023
Autoclave	4	CSSD Decontamination - Northern	*2000 – no further purchase details on system
Autoclave BMM Western Series 1	1	Pathology – Northern Microbiology	2008 – no further purchase details available
Autoclave BMW Western	1	Pathology-Eastern	03/03/2015
Autoclave Priorclave	1	Pathology -Eastern Cat 3	16/08/2022